

SAINT GEORGE GREEK ORTHODOX CHURCH

10830 Downey Avenue, Downey, CA 90241 Tel: (562) 862-6461 Fax: (562) 862-2672 Web: www.stgeorgedowney.org

Schedule of Fees for the Use of Saint George Church for Sacraments

The following fees have been set and approved by the Saint George Parish Council and are for the use of the Church only.

There is no charge to parishioners of Saint George for any sacrament, provided they are in financial good standing. *

Those who wish to use St George Church and are from other Greek Orthodox Parishes must be members in good standing from their parish and must present a letter from their Parish Priest attesting to their good standing in addition to the Church Use Fee.

Those who have no current parish affiliation are asked to become stewards of Saint George in addition to the Church Use Fee.

Sacrament of Baptism

Parishioners of St George in financial good standing as indicated above	No Fee
Parishioners of other Greek Orthodox Parishes	\$400.00
Parishioners of Other Orthodox Jurisdictions	\$600.00
No Current Parish Affiliation	\$750.00

Sacrament of Marriage

Parishioners of St George in financial good standing as indicated above	No Fee
Parishioners of other Greek Orthodox Parishes	\$600.00
Parishioners of Other Orthodox Jurisdictions	\$800.00
No Current Parish Affiliation	\$1000.00

Funeral Service

Parishioners of St George in financial good standing as indicated above	No Fee
Parishioners of other Greek Orthodox Parishes	Free Will Donation

Other Fees

For Chanter (direct)	\$150.00
For Sexton/Neokoro (direct)	\$100.00
Fees for Wedding Coordinator (direct)	\$250.00

Please note: *Fees for Church use must be paid no later than one week prior to the services. or the service will be cancelled.*

* Financial Good Standing Definition: (1) Having completed a stewardship pledge form and fulfilled their pledge in full for the two previous consecutive calendar years and are current in their payment for the present calendar year; or (2) Anyone that is 18 years of age and over and can be claimed as a dependent on the IRS Form 1040 of their parent's taxes, provided the parent is in financial good standing in accordance with (1).